

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. 135977 WITH EPLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 31st day of October, 2023 by and between ePlus Technology, inc. and County of Nevada. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled County of Nevada-ERP Project Manager-135977 executed on 8/31/2023

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for adding an additional 4,507 hours for a total of **\$737,435.34** to the contract for a new total not to exceed of \$787,339.44 and extend the contract termination date to December 31, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of November 7, 2023.
2. That the Scope of Work, Services, Section 1.2 "Detailed Description of Staffing and Services Requirements", Agreement term is amended from an approximately twelve (12) month period beginning on September 18, 2023 to a term of September 18, 2023 through December 31, 2025.
3. That the Scope of Work, Place of Performance, Pricing, and Payment Terms, 4.1 Pricing, is amended by adding the following: 4,507 hours at \$163.62 per hour for a total of \$737,435.34 added to the existing contract. Resulting in the total project pricing of:

Description:	Rate:	Duration:	Amount:
ERP Project Manager	\$163.62 per hour	4,812 hours	\$787,339.44

4. That the Maximum Contract Price is increased by \$737,435.34 to a new not to exceed amount of \$787,339.44.
5. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

County of Nevada

By: _____
Steve Monaghan
Director/Purchasing Agent

ePlus Technology inc.

By: _____
Name: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____